Allotment of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer Monday, 16 December 2024

Trading of New Shares on a normal settlement basis under the Retail Entitlement Offer and despatch of holding statements Tuesday, 17 December 2024

Notes: All dates and times are indicative and subject to change without notice. Elders reserves the right to amend any or all of these dates and times subject to the Corporations Act, the ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws.

ACQUISITION FUNDING AND TERMS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 R
E

L
E

A
S

E
 T

O
 U

S
 W

IR
E

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 O

R
 D

IS
T

R
IB

U
T

IO
N

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

5
Questions

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 R
E

L
E

A
S

E
 T

O
 U

S
 W

IR
E

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 O

R
 D

IS
T

R
IB

U
T

IO
N

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

A
Pro forma balance sheet

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 R
E

L
E

A
S

E
 T

O
 U

S
 W

IR
E

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 O

R
 D

IS
T

R
IB

U
T

IO
N

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

B28

ELDERS LIMITED

Pro forma balance sheet

Elders1 Delta2

$m 30-Sep-24 30-Jun-24 Adjustments3 Elders pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 40 - 50 90

Trade and other receivables 895 113 - 1,008

Inventories and livestock 447 118 - 565

Property, plant and equipment 93 30 - 123

Right of use asset 247 16 - 263

Intangibles 538 74 316 928

Other assets 66 7 - 73

Total assets 2,326 357 366 3,050

Trade and other payables (667) (171) - (838)

Borrowings (477) - (110) (587)

Lease liabilities (254) (19) - (272)

Other liabilities (83) (8) - (92)

Total liabilities (1,481) (198) (110) (1,789)

Net assets 845 159 256 1,261

Issued capital 1,656 71 358 2,085

Reserves (53) 0 (0) (53)

Retained earnings (762) 87 (101) (775)

Non-controlling interests 4 1 (1) 4

Total equity 845 159 256 1,261

Notes: 1. Elders 30 September 2024 audited accounts. 2. Delta 30 June 2024 audited accounts and presented on a cash and debt-free basis. 3. The acquired Delta balance sheet and recognition of intangibles including goodwill will
be subject to a formal purchase price accounting process that under Accounting Standards will be completed within 12 months of completion. Scrip Consideration value, actual net debt drawn on acquisition and amount of equity raise
will vary based on timing of completion and working capital position at time of completion. Pro forma adjustments include $436 million of issued capital, $110 million of new borrowings (offset by $14 million of transaction costs